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CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

INSPECTION REQUESTS:

Construction of the project shall be from approved plans only. No deviation from the approved project plans is allowed without prior
approval from the City of Mercer Island. Approved plans must be kept on site and maintained in good condition.

online:
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUP
9611 SE 36TH STREET | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206.275.7605 | www.mercergov.org

voicemail:

(206) 275-7730

flePlay

NOTE: ALL RECORDS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AS REQUIRED BY RCW 42.56

Applicant is to complete the following information.

Applicant Contact information prior to permit issuance: Applicant Contact information post permit issuance:
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Izr Refer to "Conditions of Permit Approval" provided at permit issuance for required construction rules and regulations, including:
« Site Considerations * ROW restrictions + Additional Fire Code Requirements
* Hours of Work + Drainage Requirements * Planning Requirements
* Construction Vehicle Parking Restrictions + Sewer Requirements * Noise Abatement Certification
* Acess Road Requirements + Water Service Requirements * Tree Requirements
[ ] Refer to "Preconstruction Meeting Checklist" provided at the preconstruction meeting for development related requirements.
Temporary site address with minimum 6" high numbers visible from the street must be installed.
M Erosion control measures must be as shown on approved project drawings. All erosion control is to be in place and inspected
prior to the start of any site work.
A City of Mercer Island Business License is required for all subcontractors. Call (206) 275-7783 for more information.
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[Copy—>
Name: HERSCHEL PARNES, ARCHITECT Name: HERSCHEL PARNES

Address: 1604 MADRONA DR. SEATTLE, WA 98122 Address: 1604 MADRON DR. SEATTLE, WA 98122

Phone: (206) 856-5215 Phone: (206) 856-5215

Email: parnes.arch@gmail.com Email: parnes.arch@gmail.com

M Tree protection as shown on approved drawings shall be installed at tree dripline prior to start of any site work and
must remain in place throughout the project.
No trees shall be cut without a City of Mercer Island tree permit.

[ ] Replacement trees must be a minimum of six feet tall at installation. They must be planted and approved prior to final inspection.
[ ] For this project, N/A trees are authorized to be removed and replaced with N/A trees.

[] This project appears to be within a protected eagle nest area. Contact Federal Fish and Wildlife at (360) 534-9304 or visit their
website at http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle

It is the Engineer of Record's responsibility to specify all required Special Inspections or Structural Observation (check items below).
The owner is responsible for hiring an approved private Special Inspector for the checked inspections noted below. All Special
Inspectors (except Geotechnical) must be WABO certified.

When Special Inspection or Structural Observation is required, the report shall be submitted to the City Building Inspector prior to the City
Inspection. Note: Inspection by the City Inspector is required in addition to the Special Inspection or Structural Observation indicated
below. Do not cover or conceal any work prior to the City inspection.

Separate Permits are required for ALL fire protection systems. For more information, see http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NaviD=2614

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR):

Engineer of Record:EVIN GIBSON Company:SSF ENGINEERS Phone;(206) 443-6212

General Conformance to Construction Documents [ ] other:
SOILS / GEOTECHNICAL:
Special Inspector: Company: Phone:

[] Subsurface drainage placement

[ ] Verify fill material and compaction

[] Rockery installation

[ ] Pile placement (auger cast/driven pile)

[] Erosion control measures

[] Shoring installation and monitoring
[ ] Observe and monitor excavation
[] Verification of soil bearing

[] other: [ ] Other:
REINFORCED CONCRETE:
Special Inspector: Company: Phone:

[] Retaining wall construction
[ ] Prestressed / Precast construction

[ ] Concrete strength
[] Reinforcing steel and concrete placement

[] Shotcrete placement [ ] Other:

[ ] Other: [ ] Other:

STRUCTURAL STEEL: (aisc 360, chapter n)

Special Inspector: Company: Phone:

[] Fabrication and shop welds [] Moment Frame construction

[] Structural steel erection, field welds and bolting [ ] Other:

[] Other: [ ] Other:

STRUCTURAL MASONRY:

Special Inspector: Company: Phone:

[ ] Mortar strength
[] Masonry unit strength

[] Glass unit masonry installation
[] Wall panel and veneer installation

[ ] Other: [ ] Other:

[] Other: [ ] Other:

WOOD:

Special Inspector /

Engineer of Record: Company: Phone:

[ ] High strength diaphragm construction
[] other:

[] Lateral resisting system construction
[] Other:

OTHER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:
Special Inspector:

Company: ROSENAU & ASSOC.

[ ] Stucco installation

[] Infiltration System

[ ] Exterior Insulation Finish System (EIFS) installation
[ ] Other:

[ ] Other:

Phone:2067254600

Epoxy grout installations

[] Expansion anchor installations

[] Other post installed anchors

[ ] Alternative construction methods:
[ ] Alternative construction materials:

[] Fire Sprinkler [ ] Monitored Household

[ INFPA 13D Fire Alarm per NFPA 72
[ ] Plus [ ] Monitored Sprinkler
[ INFPA 13R Water Flow Alarm
[ ]NFPA 13 [ ] Other:
[] Approved Fire Code Alternatives:
[ ]FcAl [ ]FCA3
[ ]FCA2 [ ]FCA4

[ ] Fire sprinkler design calculations must be provided prior to determining water supply system requirements.
[] Water Supply system upgrade required
[ ] City Installation.
[ ] Applicant Installation.
Required Service Line Size: N/A Required Supply Line Size: N/A
(water main to meter) (water main to house)
[_] Abandonment of existing service and meter required at main.
Pressure reducing valve required if pressure exceeds 80 psi.
Izr Reduced pressure backflow assembly (RPBA) required for all lots with waterfront or non-city water supply (private wells
or lake irrigation).
[] Additional water supply requirements:

Required Meter Size: N/A

[ ] Direct discharge into the lake.
[ ] No Storm Water permit required.

[ ] On site detention system required.
[] On site infiltration system required.

[] Connection to public storm drainage conveyance system req'd.
[ ] Other:

[] As-built Utility drawings required.
[ ] Full Size drawings required.
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Izr Side sewer requires a backflow preventer when connecting to the lake line or when the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture is
lower than the elevation of the upstream manhole rim or when side sewer is shared with one or more properties.

[ ] Video tape of existing sewer required (see standard details)

[ ] New connection. [ ] Connect to existing.

[ ] Other:

Disconnect permit required. [_] Reconnect permit required.
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Note: When side sewer is to be connected to the lake line you will need to schedule three (3) days in advance with the City of
Mercer Island Maintenance Department at (206) 275-7800.

Code alternatives must be Inspected. Refer to the Inspection Checklist

[] cAz1: [] cA2:

Surveyor shall verify points chosen for height calculations and point verification shall be submitted at the time of City foundation
Inspection. A property survey may be required to verify setbacks and in some cases buildings must be surveyed onto the lot. The City
reserves the right to request an impervious area survey at any time prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy.

The Applicant is required to select all deferred submittals / shop drawings for submittal to the City for review and approval prior to item
fabrication / construction.

[] Post tension layout

[ ] Exterior cladding

[ ] Window wall / curtain wall construction
[ ] Other:

[ ] Other:

Connector plate wood trusses

[] Metal joist / metal trusses

[] Premanufactured structures (stairs, etc.)
[] Precast concrete elements

[ ] Other:

Surveyor: Phone:

[] Building height survey

[] Building setback survey

[ ] Impervious surface survey

[ ] Other:

[ ] MAXIMUM 40 PERCENT ALTERATION INSPECTION: wicc 10.01.0500)b)0)
A Building Inspection prior to demolition is required for all legally nonconforming single family dwelling to ensure no more than

40 percent of the dwelling's exterior walls are structurally altered. Contact the Building Inspector at (206) 275-7730.
[] Civil / Drainage [] LUP / Setback requirements

It is the applicant's responsibility to contact DSG to schedule ALL inspections appropriate for the project. Request inspections online at
www.MyBuildingPermit.com or by calling the Inspection Hotline at (206) 275-7730. Allow at least 24 hours (48 hours for Reinforcing steel)
in advance of desired inspection. Be specific as to type of inspection.
Inspector shall initial and date appropriate inspection only if approved. Note: Items marked with an "*" require a separate permit. It is the
applicants responsibility to apply for and obtain all City of Mercer Island permits.
INSPECTIONS: (Listed in order of typical sequencing)
Inspector Date Approved
[ ] Pre-construction Meeting to Review Conditions of Permit Approval.
*_| Tree protection
[ ] Erosion control
*_| Sewer disconnect and cap. If applicable, separate side-sewer permit required
*[_] Right-of-way use or work / easement, material delivery, etc. If applicable,
separate ROW permit required
[ ] Land clearing, grading and demolition
[ ] Temporary power
[ ] Pilings / Shoring / Shotcrete. If applicable, provide survey letter
(property line); Geotechnical Engineer / Special Inspector
reports of inspections (pile and shoring installation, etc.)
[] Footings, setbacks, UFER ground. If applicable, provide survey letter
(building height and setbacks); Special Inspector reports of inspections
(soil bearing capacity, compaction, earthwork, pile installation, etc.)
[ ] Foundation walls / concrete columns
[ ] Roof and footing drains
[] Foundation damproofing
#_| Storm drainage, including (but not limited to):
* Connections to storm * Area drains
main in ROW * Conveyance piping / cleanouts
* Detention systems * Storm drain in ROW
* Infiltration systems * Control structures / manholes
* Catch basins including * Pump systems
oil-water separator tees * Retaining wall drainage
* | Water Service
[ ] Water Supply
[ ] Water as-built drawings
#_| Side sewer installation, including (but not limited to):
* Connections to side * Back-flow valves
sewer main * Grinder pump systems
* Connections to existing * Sewer manholes
side sewer
[] Driveway / Access road
[ ] Underslab electrical / mechanical / plumbing
[] Underslab insulation / vapor barrier / reinforcing
[] Underfloor framing
[] Nailing-Roof sheathing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection
letter for lateral wood inspection.
[] Nailing-Exterior wall and Shearwall. If applicable, provide Special
Inspection letter for lateral wood inspection.
[] Rough hydronic installation
[ ] Rough electric installation
*_| Rough fire alarm (wiring inspection)
[ ] Rough plumbing installation (DWV, water)
[] Rough mechanical
[ ] Gas Piping
*_| Rough fire sprinkler / hydrostatic and flow (bucket) test
[ ] Framing and glazing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection letter for
lateral wood inspection, welding epoxy anchors, etc.
[ ] Masonry construction (fireplace / walls / veneer / etc.)
[ ] Insulation installation
[ ] Stucco (paper and lath)
[] Shower pan (or tub)
[ ] Miscellaneous
[ ] Code Alternative CA1:
[ ] Code Alternative CA2:
[ ] Impact Fees Paid (If applicable)
[ ] Final Inspection: Tree Restoration C1TT
[] Final Inspection: Fire protection, including (but not limited to): L] TF
* Sprinkler * Fuel Tank Installation
* Access Road * Fire Extinguishing System
* Fire Code Alternatives (see below) * Fire Alarm System
[ ] FCA1: [ ] FCA3:
[ ] FCA2: [ ] FCA4:
[ ] Final Inspection: Water supply protection, including (but not limited to) L] Tw
backflow devices for:
» Waterfront property - Well water on property
« Fire / lawn sprinkler « Boiler
[ ] Final Inspection: Site and utility: includes landscape, utilities and ROW. Site []Ts
restoration complete and as-built drawings ready for submittal.
[ ] Final Inspection: Building, including electrical / mechanical / plumbing. If []71B

applicable, provide closeout (summary) letters from Engineer, Special
Inspectors, Geotechnical Engineer, and exterior wall cladding inspectors (EIFS).

Indicate where the following information is located in the drawing set. Alternatively, incorporate or include the Residential Energy Code
Prescriptive Compliance (RECPC) Form into the drawing set.

Land clearing, grading, filling and foundation work within geologic hazard areas is NOT PERMITTED between October 1 and April 1
without an approved Seasonal Development Limitation Waiver.

Applicant option. Additional fees will be required and must be approved prior to occupancy. TCO requires tree plantings be completed.

Sheet:

M Air Leakage Testing. irc section r402.4.1.2 wa Amendments
Provide air leakage test report verifying air leakage rate
does not to exceed 5 air changes per hour.

M Duct Leakage Testing. wsecraos.2.2

M Postconstruction Test. wsecra03.2.2.1

M Rough-in Test. wsecras.2.2.3

Building envelope: WSEC Table 402.1.1 A1, A3
(include U-factors, insulation and moisture control)

Whole house ventilation: ircsection M1507 wa Amended A1, A2
(include ventilation option and duct sizing if applicable)

Energy Credit Information: wsec rabie 406.2 AT
(include specific, written requirements)

[ ] RECPC Form Information:

(if incorporated within drawing set)
http://www.mercergov.org/files/2012ResidentialEnergyCalcForm.pdf
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FILE NAME: DSG CVR 2016 24x36.PDF

[] Geotechnical Report provided. All construction must comply with the recommendations of the Geotechnical Report. A copy of
report and other geotechnical information must be kept on site at all times.

Geotechnical Engineer Phone
SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION RESTRICTION:
[] Applies (Geologic Hazard area). Grading not permitted between October 1 through April 1.

[_] Waiver approved. Grading and excavation permitted subject to all conditions noted in Seasonal Development
Limitation Waiver Permit.

Permit number Approved by Date

Approved Start Date End Date
Call the appropriate contact to arrange the inspection.
Required Inspection(s): Contact: Phone: Scheduling:
If applicable. Not all review disciplines may be required to review the documents.
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[ ] Impact fees apply and are due prior to Final Inspection or on

, whichever occurs first. []JH [ AZ [ 1] KN [] N/A [] N/A

Date Building Planning Engineering Tree Fire

REVISED: JULY 2019

[}

PERMIT NUMBER

Date

Issued after all required inspections have been
performed and approved.

Approved

DILLON - NAFTOLIN ADDITION
4524 90TH AVE. SE, MERCER ISL.

PROJECT

NAME
PROJECT
ADDRESS

Date

ON THE BUILDING SITE AT ALL TIMES

APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE KEPT

Approved



https://inspection.mybuildingpermit.com/
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2619
http://www.mercergov.org/
http://www.mercergov.org/SectionIndex.asp?SectionID=43
http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614
http://mybuildingpermit.com/default.aspx
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CALCULATION FOR EXISTING SETBACK

ALTERED WALL:
LENGTH OF EXISTING DWELLING WALLS: 184.5 LF
LENTH OF ALTERED EXISTING WALLS: 16.0 LF
% ALTERED: 8.7%

16’-0”
ALTERED EXIST
EXTERIOR WALL

△1-30-23


RAILING NOTE

VENTILATION NOTE (ALSO SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A-1)
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

CRITERIA
ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018
EDITION) .
DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:

RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . &+ v v v « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « . 40 PSF
ROOF

ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . . =+« &« & v v v « « « « « &« o« « « « « « « « . 20 PSF
SCHOOLS

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (CLASSROOMS) . . . +« +« « « « @« @« « « « « « « « . 40 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (CORRIDORS ABOVE FIRST FLOOR) . . . . . . . . . 80 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (LOBBIES AND FIRST-FLOOR CORRIDORS) . . . . . . 100 PSF

FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD . . . &+ &+« &+« « « « « « « « « « « « . . 1000 LBsS

MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
DECKS . . . . . . « « « « « « < . . e e e+« « « « v < « < . . 60 PSF
DEFLECTION CRITERIA
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION . . . .+ + « ¢ v v o v o« o o o o o v o o . L/360
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . . . + + « « v v o o o o o v o o o o o . L/240

ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS

RAIN . . + + « v« v « v « « « « « « « « « « « v v v v v . 1.5 IN/HR
SNOW . . . . . . Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=25 PSF
WIND . . . . . . . GCpi=0.18, 100 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "B"

EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 2.1 KIPS
SITE CLASS=D (DEFAULT), Ss=1.43, Sds=1.14, S1=0.50,
SD1=0.60, SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.5 Cs=0.18

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT,
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
COMPONENTS SHALL BE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED
IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE COMPONENT DESIGNER
PRIOR TO REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR GENERAL
CONFORMANCE. ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON THE

ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED. SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INCLUDE THE MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON THE
BASIC STRUCTURE. DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHALL ACCOMPANY ALL DEFERRED

SUBMITTALS. THE ARCHITECT OR CONTRACTOR SHALL FORWARD DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WHERE REQUIRED.

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL BUILDING COMPONENTS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE:
PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

GEOTECHNICAL

FOUNDATION NOTES: SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION,
COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH
RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS
ENGINEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE.
FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND
FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE SOILS ENGINEER. BACKFILL
BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE
FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . . . « « « « « « « « « « « « . . 1500 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED) . 55 PCF/35 PCF
ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . 300 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . « « « « « . . . . 0.3

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE: GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, JN 22396, NOV. 29TH, 2022

RENOVATIO

DEMOLITION: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND
MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK. ALL ROT
SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY
STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2
SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A
SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS f'c = 2,500
PST.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494,
AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE 1IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1),
GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI.

DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315R-18 AND 318-14. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT

#5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT
ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR

DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, CLASS B. LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE
FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED

TO EARTH . . . . « « o v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3,
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2"
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2"
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS . . . . . . . 1-1/2"

SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4"

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

21.

22.

23.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING-—-PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS DETAILED
OTHERWISE:

6" WALLS #4 @ 16 HORIZ. #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 1 CURTAIN
8" WALLS #4 @ 12 HORIZ. #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 1 CURTAIN
10" WALLS #4 @ 18 HORIZ. #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 2 CURTAINS
12" WALLS #4 @ 16 HORIZ. #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 2 CURTAINS

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER
FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND
PRECAST.

ANCHORAGE

EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-XP" HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY AS
MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG, TIE COMPANY. INSTALL 1IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2508. MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL
TEMPERATURE IS 50 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY
ANCHOR OR EMBEDDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS, LOCATION, ADHESIVE
IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE,
ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD
INSTALLATIONS.

CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
"TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG-
TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-
2713 (CONCRETE) , NO. ESR-1056 (CMU) , INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
REQUIREMENTS. SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO
FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

WOOD

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST
LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017.
FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
AND BEAMS MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI

(6X AND LARGER)

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING:

PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL
PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL
BE AS FOLLOWS:

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF
TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF
WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 5 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 10 PSF

(BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT
CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ROOF LIVE LOAD)

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL).
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS,
HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL
HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES,
STEP-DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS
TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS.
PROVIDE FOR ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL TII,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24.
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8"
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-
TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED
BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY .

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD Ul TO THE USE
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION. TREATED WOOD
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B. WOOD IN CONTINUOUS
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE
CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT CONDITION PROTECTION
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR DRY G90 GALVANIZED
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR DRY G185 OR Al1l85 HOT DIPPED OR

CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM A653
INTERIOR WET TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER EXTERIOR
AZCA ANY

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%.
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS (INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND
EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%. CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL.

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE"
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2019.
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST
HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS"
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH
BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS
OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER.

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED.

WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING

SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
6d 2" 0.113"
8d 2-1/2" 0.131"
10d 3" 0.148"
124 3-1/4" 0.148"
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0.135"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER
AND STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END.

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8"
AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED
IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE
JOIST, AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD
THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED
TO BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH.
A HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF
THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED
HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR
NOTCH.

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC
"TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION". MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE
SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" O.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END
NAIL EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE
TOP PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" O.C.. LAP TOP PLATES AT JOINTS A MINIMUM 4'-
O" AND NAIL WITH TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4" O.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12"
ON-CENTER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2"
(NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE
STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS.

FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AND JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS WITH A
MINIMUM OF (3) 1l6d TOE NAILS EACH END. TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS
WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS
WITH SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL
ALL MULTI JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6"
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER, MINIMUM TWO
NAILS PER BLOCK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Plan Notes - Framing Plans

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS.

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN

RATING 32/16), FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING
PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8D AT 6°0.C.

AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12" 0.C.

J. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 4X8 MINIMUM. PROVIDE
(2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 5/S3  FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION.
4, PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE

AC, PC, OR LPC CAP.

5. W # INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION

REQUIREMENTS.
6. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

7. PROVIDE H1 HURRICANE TIE AT EACH TRUSS/RAFTER WHERE IT BEARS ON
EXTERIOR WALL.

8. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE A.P.A. RATED
PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL
FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8D AT 6" 0.C. AND TO ALL
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12" 0.C.

Plan Notes - Foundation

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS.

2. THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE.

J. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

4. STEP FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CHANGES IN GRADE

5. PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER GEN.NOTE #13 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING
INTERSECTIONS.

6. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL

HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION.
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Plan Notes - Framing Plans

. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS.

. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN
RATING 32/16), FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING
PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8D AT 6°0.C.
AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12" O.C.

HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 4X8 MINIMUM. PROVIDE

S

(2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PIANS. SFF DFTAIL 5/S3  FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE

>~

AC, PC, OR LPC CAP.

. W # INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

PROVIDE H1 HURRICANE TIE AT EACH TRUSS/RAFTER WHERE IT BEARS ON
EXTERIOR WALL.

. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE A.P.A. RATED
PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL
FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8D AT 6" 0.C. AND TO ALL
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12" O.C.

ANES

iv

W

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

HERSCHEL L.D. PA

Tt

‘ 4642
N
i

EPOXY POMEL
Hoe1 2, RESAR
INTO E£16T, FNDN ,
EMBED 5"

I we = . Wb
L=
A |
Gy |
B
.; !
L PRE-MFE'D 5U50R TRUS 1‘
. € 24" 0c TopCHORD |
3 1
_ \0
I
{
!
!
! \
i — 1A -
U
3 |
® :
!
W6 = ‘:11_5
—||
TWo 2;<4 2]
WNAaLLS =
v ﬁ_____
2l F‘ J
q
V132
1|®
P " ) pee- vlFE‘ D (,ovlmoﬁ 'neu<s
CANTILEYER
T
\A3/ '
. 4+3 _§ éuAbsLE END
- THI 224 \ TRVSS NAILER VPERADE WALL &
WALLS ——13 MAIN FLOR & W4
“ |
- B e ———u — - 3 )
AN T e ' 4x8 HOR K
€ HIDENED
OPENING
EXIST 2x10@1p"0C | y EX15T, 2xl0@16" | y Exi5f, 2x10 @ 14"0c
7.

NO WMoRK

R
|

pL2 HDY 2 HoU 2z HpU
- o o [ e e[ e
| e S —_,_*__.___
. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL july | B2 1
, | :E;—,F’V vy perglasd I}
: NIMUM BELOW GRADE. i’ VENTEP) | [,
THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BE | (VeTER) | L
0
. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. luﬂ ] - X |
! [Tr-Fre |
. STEP FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CHANGES IN GRADE ; | pt_bilrkg)bfwf |
| ¢ hC TOP '
. PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER GEN.NOTE #13 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING et He R | e 2rioe e L2rI0€6 ' \
W(?()d“‘;EA | ll_L-IHDL)z f
~ AL POSTS ABOVF SHAII RFAR FULLY ON BFAMS OR POSTS BFIOW AND SHAII e ‘F"\'L | TJFV b
~ HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION. %sﬁes | ], © R |
— szxno — A%
v | W/ABL BOT
NOTE: SEE GEOTEGH CONSULTANTS REPORT DATED 11/29/22 FOR TRt P hHOU 2 / $ he TOP |
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL FILL. ALSO SEE GENERAL ‘ , kS I % — = -
1 T D
S \
| v
TN AN AN AL ’ | 3 “ e |
— A - - ¥k ; 2CRAZD !
AN 3 — W/(4) #4s l
§|M.~W—t- e B—‘ ' v EA WAY BOT
4’”5‘)\&0"[ ]-C'l } Q ' -
l %RQDEEA “{f? @ | SEE |
219" EA WA | L ===
e | | coEEET T | = =
| Eose. 3l | i L
o (F.rIZfIO gt | \L'Q: 4 RI ‘LJ_J i
(£ PIIMORM fm | £ i MPFe | \_E/T 4nd
: B BoT
EXISTING F,1.2x10 R1.2x16 Prasd F.1. 2¢10 ’ il ] o2 & AC TP
?aﬂi‘; é)r"E‘ eivoc | 1 ewroc L4 P erec I | vl |
12 > - ' !
PATIO Qy t f § @] ! 230&2 | Hu410 :
“|“erecsieoeer |, V[ 1 | | 20 | e
—T . o apn— —— rep— _1_1 } AL e —— |
| _ é\ — y j )(
® { |Mm Feml] |
Y | poser &2/ ANCHORS.
) HORIZ. UPE RADE WALL
3% REBAR-IMT To 4, USE
10 EXI5T.FHDN TITEN HD PER-
" (X EMBED 5" S SHEDLLE
Y |2
Y N |z Vs EXST, 2x 10 € |6"0c
NO WoRK
) EXI6T. CRAWLEPALE
=
— SRPUU——— |
!
|
1 i
! !
1 i 1 I — —

FOUNDATION ¢ MAIN FLOOE- FRAMING AT ADDITION £ PARTIAL EXISTIMG MAIN FLOOR. FRAMING

N6 Wogk

ROOF FRAMING

Var = 1-0"

g1 2

L]

AT ADRITION £ PARTIAL EXISTING ZND FILoOR FEAMING

NO WeEk

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
SWENSON SAY FAGET

2124 THIRD AVE. SUITE 100
SEATTLE, WA 98121

206-443-6212
egibson@ssfengineers.com

HERSCHEL L. D. PARNES
1604 MADRONA DRIVE
SEATTLE, WA 98122

206-728-0602
parnes.arch@gmail.com

ARCHITECT

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PROJECT

ADDITION
4524 90™ AVE. S.E.




PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER i
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST
HOLDOWN (where occurs) A35 PER SHEARWALL
PER PLAN W/ ALL-THREAD SCHEDULE FULL DEPTH BLKG. Zﬁ'é‘.’ﬁgéﬁﬁé
10 MATCH A.B. SIZE IN VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG. TO (3)16d EA. BLOCK 5 @ 6"
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE ™ MATCH HOLDOWN STUDS/POST ' o
SHEARWALL PER PLAN P E 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100-Seattlg, WA 98121
. (4) 8d INTO EA. BLOCK JOIST AND SHEATHING (2)16d TOENAILS X 01T EA GUARDRAIL DECKING PER ARCH. P: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com
» PER PLAN THRU EA. JOIST :
gé}ﬂLEIDNUGL EPEtR SHEARWALL i JOIST DIRECTION AND DECK GUARDRAIL POST DECK GUARDRAIL———————= DECK JOISTS PER mht Swenson Say Fagét - Al Rights Reserved
(ty.) i /" SHEATHING PER PLAN \ PER ARCH PER ARCH PLAN
2x RIM JOIST s WA 3 DECKING PER ARCH.
(un.o. on plan) T \ \{ \ / / \ BEAM PER PLAN - BEAM PER PLAN DTT2 EA. GUARDRAILL
)/ X 3 i " S POST
gf)i}g Cs(i)dNeT.ofT(sz) s \/, (2)Y2"8 HDG BOLTS PER PLAN (2) V2”6 HDG BOLTS \
‘~ T ] EA. GUARDRAIL POST - \ — [ 1 | [ 1—= EA. GUARDRAIL POST - \ | 4 - I
= i \——————(2) 16d THRU EA. ~—BEAM PER PLAN o~ e X DR 1?;:::::::--_:gé S g
= i JOIST OR BLOCK . _ POST PER PLAN W/ L = a1 S o e
WHERE JOISTS ARE E : AC(E) SERIES POST POST PER PLAN W/ - N LUS HANGER i(C)%CEEEAE’LSAl 4 \
=3 44 @ 12°0¢ HORIZ s PARALLEL, PRO,\’/IDE i? CAP AT TOP AND AC/LCE C/éP% & "/-\BU W W) e A (2) BAYS FULL-DEPTH
- j e : 2x BLKG. @ 48”0c Al ABU SERIES POST BASE W/ 8"0x7" AB. = | /8 0x/" AB. e < BLKG. W/ A35 EA.
E 7 ) P.T. 26 PLATE W/ A.B. PER _ BASE AT BOTTOM W/ 10sq. PLINTH. REINF. : w £ 10°sq. PLINTH. REINF. {1 %w|-S  END OF EA BLOCK
© #4 @ 18°oc VERT. SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (U.N.0.) ‘ ¥ Y8"¢x7” A.B. OR W/ (444 x | VERT i W/ (444 x | VERT " N DRAY:
— CTRD.(alt. bends) . (8”9 @ 48”oc elsewhere) @ | Y8"9x6” TITEN HD % i3 0 5oc KX 0 oc _ EBG
o 3 X B oc < = DESIGN:
] o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE K - s . = £ EBG
%0 =S o . TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. 5 FOOTING SIZE & f‘? FOOTING SIZE & — = e R
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER REINE. PER PLAN - REINF. PER PLAN — EBG
(2)#4 CONT. BOT. GENERAL NOTES FOOTING SIZE AND : . . ' * . —
® REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE REINF. PER PLAN - EBG
5 g |5 FOR ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL
PLATE SIZE REQUIREMENTS
Exterior Framing at Crawl Space 1 Post Footing at Crawl Space o Typical Deck w/ Guardrail Detail 3 Typical Deck w/ Guardrail Detail 4
I
REVISIONS:
164 NALLING Shearwall Schedule ®@0®®®
. SAIN OR MFR i . Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
LUMBER. 2x MIN. PER SCHEDULE MGI"k Shea’rhlng ope 9 ®
WATERPROOFING PER ARCH. NOTE: SOWS2254” SCREWS igglr%ﬁiLFOR LR Nailing if TJI if Wood at Wood © at Concrete
5T 20 LEDGER T0 MATCH MAY BE USED IN LIEU REQUIREMENTS X Ve w0 0 We 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 6"oc 16d @ 6"oc A35 @ 24"oc 16d @ 6"0c 58"¢ AB. @ 48"oc
DECK FRAMING (UiN.O.% SSNST%SACST%F;%VSOSHON 164 NAILING EDGE OF i W4 | 15/32” CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 4"oc 16d @ 4”oc A35 @ 16"oc (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc 58"¢ AB. @ 32"oc
gc/RSv)s Rg"és,,oiDSS/Tj\XgG/EZRED FACE OF CONCRETE/CHU WAL PER SCHEDULE : WASHER - w3 ® | 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3'oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 12"oc (2)rows 16d @ 6%0c | 58" AB. @ 24"0c
FLOOR /FOUNDATION Detail A Detail C w2 ®| 15/32” CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ oc | (2rows 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 9"oc (2)rows 16d @ 4°oc® | 58" AB. @ 16”0c
LUS SERIES HANGER T PER PLAN
(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12".c. —
DECKING PER ARCH. —
« \ \ —_—— me 3/8" 1/2" @ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"6 x 2 1/2" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135°8 x 3 1/2" (box)
) | ., N N = s min typ. ® EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7. DRILLED AND EPOXIED THREADED ROD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 6" EMBEDMENT.
N » \ . —IE ‘ TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4" EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4" MIN. PLATE
/ ) N I L WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL C.
P.T. DECK JOISTS / e Tl : GE NAILING —, | oedo0D | @ 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
PER PLAN S— ry ry € / OVER EA. STUD : N3 i SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.
) ~ g BEAM PER PLAN i S | eq|lea ® TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.
i ° ° 6 NALLING O SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS.
S| - HU/HUC HANGER W/ PER SCHEDULE | ® ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE £ min. | |6"c S:TREENw;AﬁZB#MIN Detail B " © /16" 0.SB. MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 15/32° COX.
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. L T~ ‘ (172 e 4 , ,
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER . . EDGE DISTANCE) PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL E LTP4's (HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ 8d COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
GENERAL NOTES B DS Screw Spacing Elevation EDGES OF W3 & W2 Al @ A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
NOTE: LEDGER FASTENER SPACING Detail D AT MULTI-ROW NAILING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2”, SEE DETAIL D. —
MAY BE OFFSET UP TO 3" TO AVOID ) PROJECT TITLE:

Dillon-Naftolin Residence

Typical Deck Ledger Detail HU Beam Connection to Concrete Wall . 4524 90th Ave SE
YpP g 5 6 Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side) 7 Mercer Island. WA 98040

Herschel L. D. Parnes, Architect

B B 1604 Madrona Drive
L B e
(2) ROWS /2" x 6 TITEN HD 4 THK CONG SLAB ON NAILING OVER T NAILING OVER T Holdown Schedule C: 206-856-5215
@ 16"oc STAGGERED GRADE w/ #3 @ 16"0c HOLDOWN POS ~———HOLDOWN POS HOLDOWN POS -~ . parnes.arch@gmail.com
EA WAY CENTERED " PER SCHEDULE PER PLAN Plan Screws Anchor | Min. A.B. Embed. (D) | Holdown Post @
LUS SERIES HANGER (E) CONC PATIO SHEARWALL ¢ SHEARWALL Mark Bolt [Stem Wall| Footing | if 2x4 | if 2x6 —
POST PER PLAN w/ > PER PLAN ¢ —HEADED BOLT OR PER PLAN ol 5o v " ISSUE:
DECKING PER ARCH. _;1 BASE PER 2/52 S, ALL-THREAD W/ HDU2-SDS2.5 | (6)SDS Y4'x22 /8" ¢ 12 4 (2) 2«4 (2) 246 SERMIT
] , = ] HDU HOLDOWN WASHER & NUT .ot . . ,
— o 1 e . — X o T iy PER SCHEDULE HDU HOLDOWN | HDU4-SDS2.5 | (10)SDS Y4"x2Y2 8"¢ 18 6 4x4 4x6
§§ F-"" I~ c g % % % %7 % » “- fr—
il I £ PRy CONT. e cii *Eﬂvfj fogP@&WB k& 41 OF——(2)#4 TOP CONT. HDU5-SDS2.5 | (14)SDS Va™x2Y2" | 98" SBY/ex24 7 4xh 446 SHEET TITLE:
= < ?? q ,II, * # . . i
P.T. DECK ISTS /. 3 - a . , "L — | HDUS-SDS2.5 | (20)SDS Va'xal2” | 7" SSTB28 g 46 6x6 STRUCTURAL
PER PLAN ° ° e } i . . . DETAIL
% € 1 4 CRUSHED ROCK OVER P i f ._Engwétk vééN HDU11-SDS2.5 | (30)SDS Va™x2V2 1" SB1x30 10 48 6x6 AlLS
© © FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL —— HH ] .
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE OR COMPACTED FILL Yo i ] ) * “ HDU14-SDS2.5 | (36)SDS Ya™xala™ | 1" N/A 12" 48 SCALE:
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. oo - " | £ oo "’t p2 NOTES (u.n.o.) (36)3DS Y#'x2 / X 6x6 SCALE
min. 0oC - : .
R Nos i ‘ #4x[~ @ 12'oc % mb 3 min (D MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE DATE 9/30/2022
e uP- , , NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS
Ledger Bolt Spacing Elevation (2) #4 CONT. TOP AND HDU Into Footing Option HDU Into Stem Wall Option ' PROJECT NO: 520 590001
BOTTOM OF SLAB EDGE . o
NOTE: LEDGER FASTENER SPACING SeeT o,
MAY BE OFFSET UP T0 3" TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE W/ JOIST HANGER S 2
Deck Ledger Detail Slab Edge w/ Post Above Typical HDU Holdown Detail and Schedule
10 9 8
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2x4 BLKG. W/(2)16d
per arch. 8d @ 6’oc  ROOF SHEATHING THRU TRUSS TOP
(1=6"mox] PER PLAN CHORD EA. END gﬁz‘:ﬁggmz
2x4 OUTRIGGERS (5)8d INTO EA. BLOCK
LAID FLAT @ 24"oc I\ [ - 8d @ 6'oc ;EESELf\CNSHEATHING 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
4 X X— INANPELXER Xn p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com
i '\(2)16d Ry T 8d @ 6”0oc SHEATHING PER PLAN FULL DEPTH BLOCKING —
A f T T0 LET OUTRIGGER // (6)16d THRU BLOCK (may be drilled for venting) Copyright ~ Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
;g%}c_'IA PER OUTHIGER : INTO BRACE
: THRU FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
SHEARWALL PER PLAN——— (may be drilled for venting)
8d @ 6”oc A34 (brace ' PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES 1
to top plate) i P PER PLAN -y N
y ' g N\ FASCIA PER ARCH. PRE-MANUF. TRUSS
| FASCIA PER ARCH. — = N4 PRE-MANUF. TRUSS PER PLAN
NAILING PER 2x4 ((2)2x4 WHERE LENGTH EXCEEDS - LN PER PLAN NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SHEARWALL 6'-0") BRACE @ 8'-0"0c MAX. SCHEDULE
TRUSS PER PLAN——= SCHEDULE NAIL (2)2x4 W/16d @ 12"0c NAILING PER SHEARWALL — A H1 EA. TRUSS per arch. A1 A TRUSS —
i GABLE END TRUSS SHEATHED TO SCHEDULE per arch. =-Te
246 LEDGER W/ (3)16d SHEARWALL ———— O SEARWALL BELOM HEADER /BEAV HEADER, BEAN pEsiaN:
T0 EA. STUD (16"0c max.) - PER PLAN SHEARWALL PER PLAN PER PLAN SHEARWALL PER PLAN ————= PER PLAN " EBG
A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE CHECKED:
EBG
7 » e APPROVED: EBG
Trusses Parallel to Exterior Wall Exterior Non-Bearing Wall Exterior Bearing Wall Scissors Trusses Exterior Bearing Wall
1 2 3 4
[ |
REVISIONS:
TOP CHORD SPLICE
(12)16d @ 4"oc IN
TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE (2) ROWS AT EA. (2)16d @ EA.
/ SIDE OF SPLICE STUD, TYP.
NG g NG| I N N N N S S (G S S N Y N N
X 1_ AN N | | | | | |HRNRN ANRN | Il\l | | | RN
/ LBOTTOM CHORD oo
DPD:
A35 (at exterior walls only) SPLICE
OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0
in TYPICAL STUDS W/—= = =
(I N SPACING PER PLAN
(6)16d —
TYP. STUDS In \—BEAM OR HEADER
il PER PLAN
b= WHERE OPENING IS LESS | |
(T:*)AEEE\F;I%G o . 4-0" min. BETVEEN SPLICES \
?—‘ SPLICE TO OCCUR AT ¢ |
OF VERT. STUD TYP. |
[ |
PROJECT TITLE:
Typical Header Support - . | . .
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SW1/4 OF THE SW1/4, SEC. 18, TWP. 24 N., RGE. 5 E., W.M.

30.0°

PROJECT BENCHMARK
SET NAIL AND WASHER
MARKED "CORE CONTROL”
ELEVATION = 362.72

30.0°

NO1°01'27°E  86.00
(BASIS OF BEARINGS)

FOUND REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED

"TERRANE 15025 37547 51800"
0.05 N OF PROPERTY CORNER

[
R —
[
B
[
[
R —
R —
[
[
R —
R —
[
R —
[

FOUND REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED
"TERRANE 15025 37547 51800”
AT PROPERTY CORNER

N8823'52"W 127.04 16.0°

90TH AVENUE SE

TPN: 019110-0140

o
s J. NAFTOLIN
5 4524 90TH AVE SE "
s MERCER ISLAND 98040 g 3
: = 3
S : :
2 : :
-
= o
36,37
2-STORY
WOOD FRAMED
HOUSE
76
357.96
/_ /35197 35637
Nlas7ss  \-357.89 N\—356.45
7.5
t 1.0
TR —F : ]
2350"W 127,04
777777777777777777777777777777 03 FENCEJ f
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 16.0°

— X —

SCALE: 1" = 10"

0 5 10 20

— g S—

LEGEND
O FOUND SURVEY MARKER, AS NOTED
X FENCE LINE
VERTICAL DATUM
NAVD88 PER GNSS OBSERVATIONS
PROJECT BENCHMARKS

SET NAIL AND WASHER
MARKED "CORE CONTROL" SEE MAP FOR LOCATION
ELEVATION = 362.72

BASIS OF BEARINGS
NO1'0127"E BETWEEN THE TWO FOUND PROPERTY CORNERS ALONG THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY MARGIN OF 90TH AVENUE NE.
REFERENCES

1. CITY OF MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NUMBER SUB18-006, RECORDED UNDER KING COUNTY RECORDING NUMBER
20191210900008.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 70 FEET OF LOT 12, AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 13, IN BLOCK 2 IF ALLVIEW HEIGHTS ADDITION TO SEATTLE,
AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 16 OF PLATS, PAGE 20, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY.

NOTES

1. THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED UNDER KING
COUNTY RECORDING NUMBER 20210623001468. NO INDEPENDENT TITLE RESEARCH HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY CORE DESIGN,
INC. THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REPORT ANY ENCUMBRANCES ON THE PROPERTY WHICH MAY BE REPORTED BY A TITLE
AGENCY. CORE DESIGN THEREFOR QUALIFIES THIS SURVEY TO THAT EXTENT.

2. THIS SURVEY REPRESENTS VISIBLE PHYSICAL IMPROVEMENT CONDITIONS EXISTING ON APRIL 4, 2022. ALL SURVEY CONTROL
INDICATED AS "FOUND" WAS RECOVERED FOR THIS PROJECT IN APRIL, 2022.

3. PROPERTY AREA = 10,163t SQUARE FEET (0.2333+ ACRES).
4. ALL DISTANCES ARE IN US FEET AT GROUND LEVEL

5. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS DERIVED FROM OBSERVATION OF CONTROLLING MONUMENTATION AND
INTERPRETATION OF RECORD DESCRIPTIONS AND OTHER EVIDENCE. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS RELATED
TO THE BOUNDARY BY DIRECT FIELD OBSERVATION FROM CONTROLLING MONUMENTATION.

6. THIS IS A FIELD TRAVERSE SURVEY. A THREE SECOND COMBINED ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED TO MEASURE THE
ANGULAR AND DISTANCE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN THE CONTROLLING MONUMENTATION AS SHOWN. CLOSURE RATIOS OF THE
TRAVERSE MET OR EXCEEDED THOSE SPECIFIED IN WAC 332-130-090. ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT ARE
MAINTAINED IN ADJUSTMENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.
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